
Zug, March 01, 2024

STOXX Changes composition of STOXX Size Indices effective on March 18, 2024

Dear Sir and Madam,

Date Symbol Index name Internal Key ISIN Company name Changes

18.03.2024 EETMLP STOXX Eastern Europe Total Market Large 488828 BE0974338700 TITAN CEMENT INTERNATIONAL Addition

18.03.2024 EETMLP STOXX Eastern Europe Total Market Large 457746 HU0000073507 MAGYAR TELEKOM Addition

18.03.2024 EETMLP STOXX Eastern Europe Total Market Large SI001B SI0021117344 NOVA LJUBLJANSKA BANK DD NPV Addition

18.03.2024 EETMLP STOXX Eastern Europe Total Market Large B03MWQ TRAOTKAR91H3 OTOKAR Addition

18.03.2024 EETMLP STOXX Eastern Europe Total Market Large TR20TF TREPOLT00013 POLITEKNIK METAL Addition

18.03.2024 EETMLP STOXX Eastern Europe Total Market Large TR902V TRAISBTR91N4 TURKIYE IS BANK 'B' Deletion

18.03.2024 EETMLP STOXX Eastern Europe Total Market Large ET005 TRAKENTW91A2 KENT GIDA MADDELERI SANVETC. Deletion

18.03.2024 EETMLP STOXX Eastern Europe Total Market Large TR9070 TRATKBNK91N6 TURKIYE KALKINMA VE YATIRIM Deletion

18.03.2024 EETMMP STOXX Eastern Europe Total Market Mid 579928 GRS343313003 INTRALOT INTGRTD.SYSV. Addition

18.03.2024 EETMMP STOXX Eastern Europe Total Market Mid TR40H5 TRARAYSG91O8 RAY SIGORTA Addition

18.03.2024 EETMMP STOXX Eastern Europe Total Market Mid 486998 TRATSKBW91N0 T.S.K.B. Addition

18.03.2024 EETMMP STOXX Eastern Europe Total Market Mid TR407V TREAGRT00018 AGROTECH YUKSEK TEKNOLOJI VE YATIRIM A S Addition

18.03.2024 EETMMP STOXX Eastern Europe Total Market Mid TR30I5 TREAKFY00015 AKFEN YENILENEBILIR ENERJI A S Addition

18.03.2024 EETMMP STOXX Eastern Europe Total Market Mid TR408W TREAVRK00024 AVRUPAKENT GAYMEN. YATOTA.AS Addition

18.03.2024 EETMMP STOXX Eastern Europe Total Market Mid TR406U TREBINH00024 1000 YATIRIMLAR HOLDING Addition

18.03.2024 EETMMP STOXX Eastern Europe Total Market Mid TR310O TREENRY00016 ENERYA ENERJI A S Addition

18.03.2024 EETMMP STOXX Eastern Europe Total Market Mid TR212P TREKCAE00030 KOCAER CELIK SANAYI VE TICARET Addition

18.03.2024 EETMMP STOXX Eastern Europe Total Market Mid TR015Q TREPEGY00022 PEKER GAYRIMENKUL YATIRIM ORT. Addition

18.03.2024 EETMMP STOXX Eastern Europe Total Market Mid TR319X TREREED00035 REEDER TEKNOLOJI SANAYI VE TICARET A S Addition

18.03.2024 EETMMP STOXX Eastern Europe Total Market Mid TR30H4 TRESDTT00013 SDT UZAY VE SAVUNMA TEKNOLOJILERI A S Addition

18.03.2024 EETMMP STOXX Eastern Europe Total Market Mid 488828 BE0974338700 TITAN CEMENT INTERNATIONAL Deletion

18.03.2024 EETMMP STOXX Eastern Europe Total Market Mid 457746 HU0000073507 MAGYAR TELEKOM Deletion

18.03.2024 EETMMP STOXX Eastern Europe Total Market Mid SI001B SI0021117344 NOVA LJUBLJANSKA BANK DD NPV Deletion

18.03.2024 EETMMP STOXX Eastern Europe Total Market Mid B03MWQ TRAOTKAR91H3 OTOKAR Deletion

18.03.2024 EETMMP STOXX Eastern Europe Total Market Mid TR20K6 TREDAPG00032 DAP GAYRIMENKUL GELISTIRME Deletion

18.03.2024 EETMMP STOXX Eastern Europe Total Market Mid TR20TF TREPOLT00013 POLITEKNIK METAL Deletion

18.03.2024 EETMMP STOXX Eastern Europe Total Market Mid TR11XJ TREQAGR00022 QUA GRANITE HAYL YAPL Deletion

18.03.2024 EETMSP STOXX Eastern Europe Total Market Small HR202C HRKODTRA0007 KONCAR DISTRIBUT Addition

18.03.2024 EETMSP STOXX Eastern Europe Total Market Small UC038 HRMAISRA0007 MAISTRA Addition

18.03.2024 EETMSP STOXX Eastern Europe Total Market Small 561953 LT0000102279 INVALDA INVL Addition

18.03.2024 EETMSP STOXX Eastern Europe Total Market Small LT002G LT0000128860 INVL TECHNOLOGY Addition

18.03.2024 EETMSP STOXX Eastern Europe Total Market Small PL405J PLBLOBR00014 BLOOBER TEAM Addition

18.03.2024 EETMSP STOXX Eastern Europe Total Market Small PL406K PLMKRNP00015 MAKARONPL Addition

18.03.2024 EETMSP STOXX Eastern Europe Total Market Small PL407L PLMURPL00190 MURAPOL Addition

18.03.2024 EETMSP STOXX Eastern Europe Total Market Small ET014 TRAGLOBL91Q0 PERA GAYRIMENKUL YATIRIM ORTAKLIGI A REI Addition

18.03.2024 EETMSP STOXX Eastern Europe Total Market Small TR40E2 TRALINKW91U8 LINK BILGISAYAR Addition

18.03.2024 EETMSP STOXX Eastern Europe Total Market Small TR409X TRECATS00015 CATES ELEKTRIK URETIM A S Addition

18.03.2024 EETMSP STOXX Eastern Europe Total Market Small TR20K6 TREDAPG00032 DAP GAYRIMENKUL GELISTIRME Addition

18.03.2024 EETMSP STOXX Eastern Europe Total Market Small TR40AY TREEKOS00011 EKOS TEKNOLOJI VE ELEKTRIK AS Addition

18.03.2024 EETMSP STOXX Eastern Europe Total Market Small TR40BZ TREELIT00019 ELITE NATUREL ORGANIK GIDA SANVETC. Addition

18.03.2024 EETMSP STOXX Eastern Europe Total Market Small TR40C0 TREKTLV00019 KATILIMEVIM TASARRUF FINANSMAN A S Addition

18.03.2024 EETMSP STOXX Eastern Europe Total Market Small TR40D1 TREKZYB00011 KUZEY BORU AS Addition

18.03.2024 EETMSP STOXX Eastern Europe Total Market Small TR40F3 TREMEGM00024 MEGA METAL SANAYI VE TICARET AS Addition

18.03.2024 EETMSP STOXX Eastern Europe Total Market Small TR40G4 TREPAPL00010 PAPILON SAVUNMA GUVENLIK SIST.BILISIM MU Addition

18.03.2024 EETMSP STOXX Eastern Europe Total Market Small TR11XJ TREQAGR00022 QUA GRANITE HAYL YAPL Addition

18.03.2024 EETMSP STOXX Eastern Europe Total Market Small TR40I6 TRETAPD00019 TAPDI OKSIJEN OZEL SAGLIK VE EGITIM HZM. Addition

18.03.2024 EETMSP STOXX Eastern Europe Total Market Small BG303X BG1100011193 ELEVEN CAPITAL Deletion

18.03.2024 EETMSP STOXX Eastern Europe Total Market Small BG104W BG1100017190 TELELINK BUSINESS SERVICES EAD Deletion

18.03.2024 EETMSP STOXX Eastern Europe Total Market Small BG701Z BG11NEDIAT11 NEOCHIM Deletion

18.03.2024 EETMSP STOXX Eastern Europe Total Market Small 579928 GRS343313003 INTRALOT INTGRTD.SYSV. Deletion

18.03.2024 EETMSP STOXX Eastern Europe Total Market Small HR302D HRCKMLRA0008 CAKOVECKI MLINOVI Deletion

18.03.2024 EETMSP STOXX Eastern Europe Total Market Small HR803J HRVLENRB0001 BRODOGRADVLENAC Deletion

18.03.2024 EETMSP STOXX Eastern Europe Total Market Small 486998 TRATSKBW91N0 T.S.K.B. Deletion

18.03.2024 EETMSP STOXX Eastern Europe Total Market Small TR30I5 TREAKFY00015 AKFEN YENILENEBILIR ENERJI A S Deletion

18.03.2024 EETMSP STOXX Eastern Europe Total Market Small TR00QA TREBRVN00018 BURCELIK VANA SANAYII Deletion

18.03.2024 EETMSP STOXX Eastern Europe Total Market Small TR310O TREENRY00016 ENERYA ENERJI A S Deletion

18.03.2024 EETMSP STOXX Eastern Europe Total Market Small TR212P TREKCAE00030 KOCAER CELIK SANAYI VE TICARET Deletion

18.03.2024 EETMSP STOXX Eastern Europe Total Market Small TR015Q TREPEGY00022 PEKER GAYRIMENKUL YATIRIM ORT. Deletion

18.03.2024 EETMSP STOXX Eastern Europe Total Market Small TR319X TREREED00035 REEDER TEKNOLOJI SANAYI VE TICARET A S Deletion

18.03.2024 EETMSP STOXX Eastern Europe Total Market Small TR30H4 TRESDTT00013 SDT UZAY VE SAVUNMA TEKNOLOJILERI A S Deletion

18.03.2024 KLXP STOXX Nordic Large 465853 DK0060336014 NOVONESIS Addition

18.03.2024 KLXP STOXX Nordic Large SE103A SE0015988019 NIBE INDUSTRIER B Deletion

18.03.2024 KMXP STOXX Nordic Mid DK904A DK0060257814 ZEALAND PHARMA Addition
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18.03.2024 KMXP STOXX Nordic Mid 520824 NO0003043309 KONGSBERG GRUPPEN Addition

18.03.2024 KMXP STOXX Nordic Mid NO10CO NO0010310956 SALMAR Addition

18.03.2024 KMXP STOXX Nordic Mid 546955 SE0000112385 SAAB B Addition

18.03.2024 KMXP STOXX Nordic Mid 478396 SE0000163594 SECURITAS B Addition

18.03.2024 KMXP STOXX Nordic Mid SE103A SE0015988019 NIBE INDUSTRIER B Addition

18.03.2024 KMXP STOXX Nordic Mid 465853 DK0060336014 NOVONESIS Deletion

18.03.2024 KSXP STOXX Nordic Small B09M9L FI0009013429 CARGOTEC CORPORATION Addition

18.03.2024 KSXP STOXX Nordic Small SE10X4 SE0015671995 HEMNET Addition

18.03.2024 KSXP STOXX Nordic Small DK904A DK0060257814 ZEALAND PHARMA Deletion

18.03.2024 KSXP STOXX Nordic Small 520824 NO0003043309 KONGSBERG GRUPPEN Deletion

18.03.2024 KSXP STOXX Nordic Small NO10CO NO0010310956 SALMAR Deletion

18.03.2024 KSXP STOXX Nordic Small 546955 SE0000112385 SAAB B Deletion

18.03.2024 KSXP STOXX Nordic Small 478396 SE0000163594 SECURITAS B Deletion

18.03.2024 KSXP STOXX Nordic Small 724037 SE0000862997 BILLERUD Deletion

18.03.2024 KSXP STOXX Nordic Small SE13Y8 SE0016828511 EMBRACER GROUP Deletion

18.03.2024 LCXA STOXX Europe ex Eurozone Large 465853 DK0060336014 NOVONESIS Addition

18.03.2024 LCXA STOXX Europe ex Eurozone Large 97404 JE00B8KF9B49 WPP Deletion

18.03.2024 LCXA STOXX Europe ex Eurozone Large SE103A SE0015988019 NIBE INDUSTRIER B Deletion

18.03.2024 LCXE EURO STOXX Large 453456 NL0000009082 KPN Addition

18.03.2024 LCXF STOXX Europe ex UK Large 465853 DK0060336014 NOVONESIS Addition

18.03.2024 LCXF STOXX Europe ex UK Large 453456 NL0000009082 KPN Addition

18.03.2024 LCXF STOXX Europe ex UK Large SE103A SE0015988019 NIBE INDUSTRIER B Deletion

18.03.2024 LCXNBE EURO STOXX Large ex Banks 453456 NL0000009082 KPN Addition

18.03.2024 LCXNBP STOXX Europe Large 200 ex Banks 465853 DK0060336014 NOVONESIS Addition

18.03.2024 LCXNBP STOXX Europe Large 200 ex Banks 453456 NL0000009082 KPN Addition

18.03.2024 LCXNBP STOXX Europe Large 200 ex Banks 97404 JE00B8KF9B49 WPP Deletion

18.03.2024 LCXNBP STOXX Europe Large 200 ex Banks SE103A SE0015988019 NIBE INDUSTRIER B Deletion

18.03.2024 LCXNFE EURO STOXX Large ex Financials 453456 NL0000009082 KPN Addition

18.03.2024 LCXNFP STOXX Europe Large 200 ex Financials 465853 DK0060336014 NOVONESIS Addition

18.03.2024 LCXNFP STOXX Europe Large 200 ex Financials 453456 NL0000009082 KPN Addition

18.03.2024 LCXNFP STOXX Europe Large 200 ex Financials 97404 JE00B8KF9B49 WPP Deletion

18.03.2024 LCXNFP STOXX Europe Large 200 ex Financials SE103A SE0015988019 NIBE INDUSTRIER B Deletion

18.03.2024 LCXP STOXX Europe Large 200 465853 DK0060336014 NOVONESIS Addition

18.03.2024 LCXP STOXX Europe Large 200 453456 NL0000009082 KPN Addition

18.03.2024 LCXP STOXX Europe Large 200 97404 JE00B8KF9B49 WPP Deletion

18.03.2024 LCXP STOXX Europe Large 200 SE103A SE0015988019 NIBE INDUSTRIER B Deletion

18.03.2024 MCXA STOXX Europe ex Eurozone Mid DK904A DK0060257814 ZEALAND PHARMA Addition

18.03.2024 MCXA STOXX Europe ex Eurozone Mid 97404 JE00B8KF9B49 WPP Addition

18.03.2024 MCXA STOXX Europe ex Eurozone Mid 520824 NO0003043309 KONGSBERG GRUPPEN Addition

18.03.2024 MCXA STOXX Europe ex Eurozone Mid NO10CO NO0010310956 SALMAR Addition

18.03.2024 MCXA STOXX Europe ex Eurozone Mid 712797 PLLPP0000011 LPP Addition

18.03.2024 MCXA STOXX Europe ex Eurozone Mid 546955 SE0000112385 SAAB B Addition

18.03.2024 MCXA STOXX Europe ex Eurozone Mid 478396 SE0000163594 SECURITAS B Addition

18.03.2024 MCXA STOXX Europe ex Eurozone Mid SE103A SE0015988019 NIBE INDUSTRIER B Addition

18.03.2024 MCXA STOXX Europe ex Eurozone Mid 465853 DK0060336014 NOVONESIS Deletion

18.03.2024 MCXA STOXX Europe ex Eurozone Mid 882217 GB0007669376 ST.JAMES'S PLACE CAPITAL Deletion

18.03.2024 MCXA STOXX Europe ex Eurozone Mid 47640 GB00BZ4BQC70 JOHNSON MATTHEY Deletion

18.03.2024 MCXE EURO STOXX Mid B09M9F BE0003822393 ELIA GROUP Deletion

18.03.2024 MCXE EURO STOXX Mid 738307 ES0130960018 ENAGAS Deletion

18.03.2024 MCXE EURO STOXX Mid B01SPF ES0171996087 GRIFOLS Deletion

18.03.2024 MCXE EURO STOXX Mid FR407H FR0011981968 WORLDLINE Deletion

18.03.2024 MCXE EURO STOXX Mid 453456 NL0000009082 KPN Deletion

18.03.2024 MCXF STOXX Europe ex UK Mid DK904A DK0060257814 ZEALAND PHARMA Addition

18.03.2024 MCXF STOXX Europe ex UK Mid 520824 NO0003043309 KONGSBERG GRUPPEN Addition

18.03.2024 MCXF STOXX Europe ex UK Mid NO10CO NO0010310956 SALMAR Addition

18.03.2024 MCXF STOXX Europe ex UK Mid 712797 PLLPP0000011 LPP Addition

18.03.2024 MCXF STOXX Europe ex UK Mid 546955 SE0000112385 SAAB B Addition

18.03.2024 MCXF STOXX Europe ex UK Mid 478396 SE0000163594 SECURITAS B Addition

18.03.2024 MCXF STOXX Europe ex UK Mid SE103A SE0015988019 NIBE INDUSTRIER B Addition

18.03.2024 MCXF STOXX Europe ex UK Mid B09M9F BE0003822393 ELIA GROUP Deletion

18.03.2024 MCXF STOXX Europe ex UK Mid 465853 DK0060336014 NOVONESIS Deletion

18.03.2024 MCXF STOXX Europe ex UK Mid 738307 ES0130960018 ENAGAS Deletion

18.03.2024 MCXF STOXX Europe ex UK Mid B01SPF ES0171996087 GRIFOLS Deletion

18.03.2024 MCXF STOXX Europe ex UK Mid FR407H FR0011981968 WORLDLINE Deletion

18.03.2024 MCXF STOXX Europe ex UK Mid 453456 NL0000009082 KPN Deletion

18.03.2024 MCXP STOXX Europe Mid 200 DK904A DK0060257814 ZEALAND PHARMA Addition

18.03.2024 MCXP STOXX Europe Mid 200 97404 JE00B8KF9B49 WPP Addition

18.03.2024 MCXP STOXX Europe Mid 200 520824 NO0003043309 KONGSBERG GRUPPEN Addition

18.03.2024 MCXP STOXX Europe Mid 200 NO10CO NO0010310956 SALMAR Addition

18.03.2024 MCXP STOXX Europe Mid 200 712797 PLLPP0000011 LPP Addition

18.03.2024 MCXP STOXX Europe Mid 200 546955 SE0000112385 SAAB B Addition

18.03.2024 MCXP STOXX Europe Mid 200 478396 SE0000163594 SECURITAS B Addition

18.03.2024 MCXP STOXX Europe Mid 200 SE103A SE0015988019 NIBE INDUSTRIER B Addition

18.03.2024 MCXP STOXX Europe Mid 200 B09M9F BE0003822393 ELIA GROUP Deletion

18.03.2024 MCXP STOXX Europe Mid 200 465853 DK0060336014 NOVONESIS Deletion

18.03.2024 MCXP STOXX Europe Mid 200 738307 ES0130960018 ENAGAS Deletion

18.03.2024 MCXP STOXX Europe Mid 200 B01SPF ES0171996087 GRIFOLS Deletion
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18.03.2024 MCXP STOXX Europe Mid 200 FR407H FR0011981968 WORLDLINE Deletion

18.03.2024 MCXP STOXX Europe Mid 200 882217 GB0007669376 ST.JAMES'S PLACE CAPITAL Deletion

18.03.2024 MCXP STOXX Europe Mid 200 47640 GB00BZ4BQC70 JOHNSON MATTHEY Deletion

18.03.2024 MCXP STOXX Europe Mid 200 453456 NL0000009082 KPN Deletion

18.03.2024 SCXA STOXX Europe ex Eurozone Small CH9068 CH0011029946 INFICON Addition

18.03.2024 SCXA STOXX Europe ex Eurozone Small CH105Z CH0360826991 COMET HOLDINGS 'R' Addition

18.03.2024 SCXA STOXX Europe ex Eurozone Small 882217 GB0007669376 ST.JAMES'S PLACE CAPITAL Addition

18.03.2024 SCXA STOXX Europe ex Eurozone Small 16419 GB00B7KR2P84 EASYJET Addition

18.03.2024 SCXA STOXX Europe ex Eurozone Small 47640 GB00BZ4BQC70 JOHNSON MATTHEY Addition

18.03.2024 SCXA STOXX Europe ex Eurozone Small SE10X4 SE0015671995 HEMNET Addition

18.03.2024 SCXA STOXX Europe ex Eurozone Small DK904A DK0060257814 ZEALAND PHARMA Deletion

18.03.2024 SCXA STOXX Europe ex Eurozone Small GB90II GB00BJDQQ870 WATCHES OF SWITZERLAND GROUP Deletion

18.03.2024 SCXA STOXX Europe ex Eurozone Small GB10QI GB00BMBVGQ36 HARBOUR ENERGY Deletion

18.03.2024 SCXA STOXX Europe ex Eurozone Small GB30KE GB00BMWRZ071 DOWLAIS GROUP Deletion

18.03.2024 SCXA STOXX Europe ex Eurozone Small 520824 NO0003043309 KONGSBERG GRUPPEN Deletion

18.03.2024 SCXA STOXX Europe ex Eurozone Small NO10CO NO0010310956 SALMAR Deletion

18.03.2024 SCXA STOXX Europe ex Eurozone Small 712797 PLLPP0000011 LPP Deletion

18.03.2024 SCXA STOXX Europe ex Eurozone Small 546955 SE0000112385 SAAB B Deletion

18.03.2024 SCXA STOXX Europe ex Eurozone Small 478396 SE0000163594 SECURITAS B Deletion

18.03.2024 SCXA STOXX Europe ex Eurozone Small 724037 SE0000862997 BILLERUD Deletion

18.03.2024 SCXA STOXX Europe ex Eurozone Small SE13Y8 SE0016828511 EMBRACER GROUP Deletion

18.03.2024 SCXE EURO STOXX Small B09M9F BE0003822393 ELIA GROUP Addition

18.03.2024 SCXE EURO STOXX Small 738307 ES0130960018 ENAGAS Addition

18.03.2024 SCXE EURO STOXX Small B01SPF ES0171996087 GRIFOLS Addition

18.03.2024 SCXE EURO STOXX Small B09M9L FI0009013429 CARGOTEC CORPORATION Addition

18.03.2024 SCXE EURO STOXX Small 571111 FR0000073298 IPSOS Addition

18.03.2024 SCXE EURO STOXX Small FR407H FR0011981968 WORLDLINE Addition

18.03.2024 SCXE EURO STOXX Small 505136 IT0004810054 UNIPOL GRUPPO Addition

18.03.2024 SCXE EURO STOXX Small DE9066 DE0006095003 ENCAVIS Deletion

18.03.2024 SCXE EURO STOXX Small ES604G ES0139140174 INMOBILIARIA COLONIAL SOCIMI Deletion

18.03.2024 SCXF STOXX Europe ex UK Small B09M9F BE0003822393 ELIA GROUP Addition

18.03.2024 SCXF STOXX Europe ex UK Small CH9068 CH0011029946 INFICON Addition

18.03.2024 SCXF STOXX Europe ex UK Small CH105Z CH0360826991 COMET HOLDINGS 'R' Addition

18.03.2024 SCXF STOXX Europe ex UK Small 738307 ES0130960018 ENAGAS Addition

18.03.2024 SCXF STOXX Europe ex UK Small B01SPF ES0171996087 GRIFOLS Addition

18.03.2024 SCXF STOXX Europe ex UK Small B09M9L FI0009013429 CARGOTEC CORPORATION Addition

18.03.2024 SCXF STOXX Europe ex UK Small 571111 FR0000073298 IPSOS Addition

18.03.2024 SCXF STOXX Europe ex UK Small FR407H FR0011981968 WORLDLINE Addition

18.03.2024 SCXF STOXX Europe ex UK Small 505136 IT0004810054 UNIPOL GRUPPO Addition

18.03.2024 SCXF STOXX Europe ex UK Small SE10X4 SE0015671995 HEMNET Addition

18.03.2024 SCXF STOXX Europe ex UK Small DE9066 DE0006095003 ENCAVIS Deletion

18.03.2024 SCXF STOXX Europe ex UK Small DK904A DK0060257814 ZEALAND PHARMA Deletion

18.03.2024 SCXF STOXX Europe ex UK Small ES604G ES0139140174 INMOBILIARIA COLONIAL SOCIMI Deletion

18.03.2024 SCXF STOXX Europe ex UK Small 520824 NO0003043309 KONGSBERG GRUPPEN Deletion

18.03.2024 SCXF STOXX Europe ex UK Small NO10CO NO0010310956 SALMAR Deletion

18.03.2024 SCXF STOXX Europe ex UK Small 712797 PLLPP0000011 LPP Deletion

18.03.2024 SCXF STOXX Europe ex UK Small 546955 SE0000112385 SAAB B Deletion

18.03.2024 SCXF STOXX Europe ex UK Small 478396 SE0000163594 SECURITAS B Deletion

18.03.2024 SCXF STOXX Europe ex UK Small 724037 SE0000862997 BILLERUD Deletion

18.03.2024 SCXF STOXX Europe ex UK Small SE13Y8 SE0016828511 EMBRACER GROUP Deletion

18.03.2024 SCXP STOXX Europe Small 200 B09M9F BE0003822393 ELIA GROUP Addition

18.03.2024 SCXP STOXX Europe Small 200 CH9068 CH0011029946 INFICON Addition

18.03.2024 SCXP STOXX Europe Small 200 CH105Z CH0360826991 COMET HOLDINGS 'R' Addition

18.03.2024 SCXP STOXX Europe Small 200 738307 ES0130960018 ENAGAS Addition

18.03.2024 SCXP STOXX Europe Small 200 B01SPF ES0171996087 GRIFOLS Addition

18.03.2024 SCXP STOXX Europe Small 200 B09M9L FI0009013429 CARGOTEC CORPORATION Addition

18.03.2024 SCXP STOXX Europe Small 200 571111 FR0000073298 IPSOS Addition

18.03.2024 SCXP STOXX Europe Small 200 FR407H FR0011981968 WORLDLINE Addition

18.03.2024 SCXP STOXX Europe Small 200 882217 GB0007669376 ST.JAMES'S PLACE CAPITAL Addition

18.03.2024 SCXP STOXX Europe Small 200 16419 GB00B7KR2P84 EASYJET Addition

18.03.2024 SCXP STOXX Europe Small 200 47640 GB00BZ4BQC70 JOHNSON MATTHEY Addition

18.03.2024 SCXP STOXX Europe Small 200 505136 IT0004810054 UNIPOL GRUPPO Addition

18.03.2024 SCXP STOXX Europe Small 200 SE10X4 SE0015671995 HEMNET Addition

18.03.2024 SCXP STOXX Europe Small 200 DE9066 DE0006095003 ENCAVIS Deletion

18.03.2024 SCXP STOXX Europe Small 200 DK904A DK0060257814 ZEALAND PHARMA Deletion

18.03.2024 SCXP STOXX Europe Small 200 ES604G ES0139140174 INMOBILIARIA COLONIAL SOCIMI Deletion

18.03.2024 SCXP STOXX Europe Small 200 GB90II GB00BJDQQ870 WATCHES OF SWITZERLAND GROUP Deletion

18.03.2024 SCXP STOXX Europe Small 200 GB10QI GB00BMBVGQ36 HARBOUR ENERGY Deletion

18.03.2024 SCXP STOXX Europe Small 200 GB30KE GB00BMWRZ071 DOWLAIS GROUP Deletion

18.03.2024 SCXP STOXX Europe Small 200 520824 NO0003043309 KONGSBERG GRUPPEN Deletion

18.03.2024 SCXP STOXX Europe Small 200 NO10CO NO0010310956 SALMAR Deletion

18.03.2024 SCXP STOXX Europe Small 200 712797 PLLPP0000011 LPP Deletion

18.03.2024 SCXP STOXX Europe Small 200 546955 SE0000112385 SAAB B Deletion

18.03.2024 SCXP STOXX Europe Small 200 478396 SE0000163594 SECURITAS B Deletion

18.03.2024 SCXP STOXX Europe Small 200 724037 SE0000862997 BILLERUD Deletion

18.03.2024 SCXP STOXX Europe Small 200 SE13Y8 SE0016828511 EMBRACER GROUP Deletion

18.03.2024 SXALP STOXX North America Large 200 US82NJ NL0009538784 NXP SEMICONDUCTORS Addition

STOXX Customer Support: Tel. + 41 43 430 72 72, E-Mail: customersupport@stoxx.com



18.03.2024 SXALP STOXX North America Large 200 US308X US03769M1062 APOLLO GLOBAL MANAGEMENT Addition

18.03.2024 SXALP STOXX North America Large 200 US3S6N US21037T1097 Constellation Energy Addition

18.03.2024 SXALP STOXX North America Large 200 US40G6 US43300A2033 HILTON Addition

18.03.2024 SXALP STOXX North America Large 200 HCN US95040Q1040 Welltower Inc. Addition

18.03.2024 SXALP STOXX North America Large 200 ADM US0394831020 Archer Daniels Midland Co. Deletion

18.03.2024 SXALP STOXX North America Large 200 D US25746U1097 Dominion Energy Deletion

18.03.2024 SXALP STOXX North America Large 200 PE US30161N1019 Exelon Corp. Deletion

18.03.2024 SXALP STOXX North America Large 200 KMB US4943681035 Kimberly-Clark Corp. Deletion

18.03.2024 SXALP STOXX North America Large 200 OXY US6745991058 Occidental Petroleum Corp. Deletion

18.03.2024 SXAMP STOXX North America Mid 200 ADM US0394831020 Archer Daniels Midland Co. Addition

18.03.2024 SXAMP STOXX North America Mid 200 US97OQ US12008R1077 BUILDERS FIRSTSOURCE Addition

18.03.2024 SXAMP STOXX North America Mid 200 D US25746U1097 Dominion Energy Addition

18.03.2024 SXAMP STOXX North America Mid 200 PE US30161N1019 Exelon Corp. Addition

18.03.2024 SXAMP STOXX North America Mid 200 KMB US4943681035 Kimberly-Clark Corp. Addition

18.03.2024 SXAMP STOXX North America Mid 200 OXY US6745991058 Occidental Petroleum Corp. Addition

18.03.2024 SXAMP STOXX North America Mid 200 US04ZP US86800U1043 SUPER MICRO COMPUTER Addition

18.03.2024 SXAMP STOXX North America Mid 200 US05LC US92537N1081 VERTIV HOLDINGS A Addition

18.03.2024 SXAMP STOXX North America Mid 200 US308X US03769M1062 APOLLO GLOBAL MANAGEMENT Deletion

18.03.2024 SXAMP STOXX North America Mid 200 US3S6N US21037T1097 Constellation Energy Deletion

18.03.2024 SXAMP STOXX North America Mid 200 FSLR US3364331070 First Solar Inc. Deletion

18.03.2024 SXAMP STOXX North America Mid 200 US40G6 US43300A2033 HILTON Deletion

18.03.2024 SXAMP STOXX North America Mid 200 MCCRK US5797802064 McCormick & Co. Inc. Deletion

18.03.2024 SXAMP STOXX North America Mid 200 VTR US92276F1003 Ventas Inc. Deletion

18.03.2024 SXAMP STOXX North America Mid 200 VRSN US92343E1029 VeriSign Inc. Deletion

18.03.2024 SXAMP STOXX North America Mid 200 HCN US95040Q1040 Welltower Inc. Deletion

18.03.2024 SXASP STOXX North America Small 200 PNR IE00BLS09M33 PENTAIR Addition

18.03.2024 SXASP STOXX North America Small 200 EMCG US29084Q1004 EMCOR GROUP Addition

18.03.2024 SXASP STOXX North America Small 200 FSLR US3364331070 First Solar Inc. Addition

18.03.2024 SXASP STOXX North America Small 200 MCCRK US5797802064 McCormick & Co. Inc. Addition

18.03.2024 SXASP STOXX North America Small 200 NRG US6293775085 NRG Energy Inc. Addition

18.03.2024 SXASP STOXX North America Small 200 US80NH US67059N1081 NUTANIX CL.A Addition

18.03.2024 SXASP STOXX North America Small 200 US81OJ US74624M1027 PURE STORAGE CL.A Addition

18.03.2024 SXASP STOXX North America Small 200 US9HR3 US78709Y1055 SAIA Addition

18.03.2024 SXASP STOXX North America Small 200 US50UL US89055F1030 TOPBUILD Addition

18.03.2024 SXASP STOXX North America Small 200 VTR US92276F1003 Ventas Inc. Addition

18.03.2024 SXASP STOXX North America Small 200 VRSN US92343E1029 VeriSign Inc. Addition

18.03.2024 SXASP STOXX North America Small 200 US52OH US9837931008 XPO Addition

18.03.2024 SXASP STOXX North America Small 200 APA US03743Q1085 APA Deletion

18.03.2024 SXASP STOXX North America Small 200 US0781 US08265T2087 BENTLEY SYSTEMS B Deletion

18.03.2024 SXASP STOXX North America Small 200 BWA US0997241064 BorgWarner Inc. Deletion

18.03.2024 SXASP STOXX North America Small 200 US97OQ US12008R1077 BUILDERS FIRSTSOURCE Deletion

18.03.2024 SXASP STOXX North America Small 200 CHRW US12541W2098 C.H. Robinson Worldwide Inc. Deletion

18.03.2024 SXASP STOXX North America Small 200 DAR US2372661015 DARLING INGREDIENTS Deletion

18.03.2024 SXASP STOXX North America Small 200 US418Z US5303073051 Liberty Broadband Cl C Deletion

18.03.2024 SXASP STOXX North America Small 200 US81LG US70975L1070 PENUMBRA Deletion

18.03.2024 SXASP STOXX North America Small 200 US3SEV US76954A1034 RIVIAN AUTOMOTIVE A Deletion

18.03.2024 SXASP STOXX North America Small 200 US93B9 US77543R1023 ROKU Deletion

18.03.2024 SXASP STOXX North America Small 200 US04ZP US86800U1043 SUPER MICRO COMPUTER Deletion

18.03.2024 SXASP STOXX North America Small 200 US05LC US92537N1081 VERTIV HOLDINGS A Deletion

18.03.2024 SXPLP STOXX Asia/Pacific Large 200 AU0048 AU000000CAR3 CAR GROUP Addition

18.03.2024 SXPLP STOXX Asia/Pacific Large 200 648132 JP3210200006 Kajima Corp. Addition

18.03.2024 SXPLP STOXX Asia/Pacific Large 200 625102 JP3494600004 SCREEN HOLDINGS Addition

18.03.2024 SXPLP STOXX Asia/Pacific Large 200 689540 JP3585800000 TOKYO ELECTRIC POWER CO. HLDG. Addition

18.03.2024 SXPLP STOXX Asia/Pacific Large 200 635636 JP3820000002 FUJI ELECTRIC Addition

18.03.2024 SXPLP STOXX Asia/Pacific Large 200 645610 JP3148800000 Ibiden Co. Ltd. Deletion

18.03.2024 SXPLP STOXX Asia/Pacific Large 200 JP802I JP3162770006 SG HOLDINGS Deletion

18.03.2024 SXPLP STOXX Asia/Pacific Large 200 B02K2M JP3435750009 M3 Deletion

18.03.2024 SXPLP STOXX Asia/Pacific Large 200 JP203D JP3758190007 NEXON Deletion

18.03.2024 SXPLP STOXX Asia/Pacific Large 200 HK20MP KYG6525F1028 NIO 'A' Deletion

18.03.2024 SXPMP STOXX Asia/Pacific Mid 200 678385 AU000000SVW5 SEVEN GROUP HOLDINGS Addition

18.03.2024 SXPMP STOXX Asia/Pacific Mid 200 645610 JP3148800000 Ibiden Co. Ltd. Addition

18.03.2024 SXPMP STOXX Asia/Pacific Mid 200 JP802I JP3162770006 SG HOLDINGS Addition

18.03.2024 SXPMP STOXX Asia/Pacific Mid 200 677634 JP3343200006 SANRIO Addition

18.03.2024 SXPMP STOXX Asia/Pacific Mid 200 677678 JP3344400001 SANWA HOLDINGS Addition

18.03.2024 SXPMP STOXX Asia/Pacific Mid 200 685873 JP3405400007 Sumitomo Heavy Industries Ltd. Addition

18.03.2024 SXPMP STOXX Asia/Pacific Mid 200 B02K2M JP3435750009 M3 Addition

18.03.2024 SXPMP STOXX Asia/Pacific Mid 200 689489 JP3571800006 TOKYO OHKA KOGYO Addition

18.03.2024 SXPMP STOXX Asia/Pacific Mid 200 689416 JP3588600001 TBS HOLDINGS Addition

18.03.2024 SXPMP STOXX Asia/Pacific Mid 200 JP203D JP3758190007 NEXON Addition

18.03.2024 SXPMP STOXX Asia/Pacific Mid 200 643794 JP3853000002 HORIBA Addition

18.03.2024 SXPMP STOXX Asia/Pacific Mid 200 698646 JP3955800002 Yokohama Rubber Co. Ltd. Addition

18.03.2024 SXPMP STOXX Asia/Pacific Mid 200 600245 KYG0535Q1331 ASMPT Addition

18.03.2024 SXPMP STOXX Asia/Pacific Mid 200 HK20MP KYG6525F1028 NIO 'A' Addition

18.03.2024 SXPMP STOXX Asia/Pacific Mid 200 AU0048 AU000000CAR3 CAR GROUP Deletion

18.03.2024 SXPMP STOXX Asia/Pacific Mid 200 JP002A JP3131090007 IIDA GROUP HOLDINGS Deletion

18.03.2024 SXPMP STOXX Asia/Pacific Mid 200 648132 JP3210200006 Kajima Corp. Deletion

18.03.2024 SXPMP STOXX Asia/Pacific Mid 200 619446 JP3283650004 KOSE Deletion
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18.03.2024 SXPMP STOXX Asia/Pacific Mid 200 614945 JP3301100008 Kobayashi Pharmaceutical Co. L Deletion

18.03.2024 SXPMP STOXX Asia/Pacific Mid 200 JP61BQ JP3306600002 GOLDWIN Deletion

18.03.2024 SXPMP STOXX Asia/Pacific Mid 200 684110 JP3399400005 Stanley Electric Co. Ltd. Deletion

18.03.2024 SXPMP STOXX Asia/Pacific Mid 200 619545 JP3419050004 Sega Sammy Holdings Inc. Deletion

18.03.2024 SXPMP STOXX Asia/Pacific Mid 200 687014 JP3442850008 TAISHO PHARM HLDG Deletion

18.03.2024 SXPMP STOXX Asia/Pacific Mid 200 625102 JP3494600004 SCREEN HOLDINGS Deletion

18.03.2024 SXPMP STOXX Asia/Pacific Mid 200 689540 JP3585800000 TOKYO ELECTRIC POWER CO. HLDG. Deletion

18.03.2024 SXPMP STOXX Asia/Pacific Mid 200 664056 JP3717600005 NIPPON SHINYAKU Deletion

18.03.2024 SXPMP STOXX Asia/Pacific Mid 200 635636 JP3820000002 FUJI ELECTRIC Deletion

18.03.2024 SXPMP STOXX Asia/Pacific Mid 200 JP304F JP3922950005 MONOTARO Deletion

18.03.2024 SXPSP STOXX Asia/Pacific Small 200 623864 AU000000CSR5 CSR Ltd. Addition

18.03.2024 SXPSP STOXX Asia/Pacific Small 200 AU80GS AU000000HUB4 HUB24 Addition

18.03.2024 SXPSP STOXX Asia/Pacific Small 200 617350 AU000000HVN7 Harvey Norman Holdings Ltd. Addition

18.03.2024 SXPSP STOXX Asia/Pacific Small 200 AU60HR AU000000NSR2 NATIONAL STORAGE REIT Addition

18.03.2024 SXPSP STOXX Asia/Pacific Small 200 AU32LU AU0000184459 VENTIA SERVICES GROUP Addition

18.03.2024 SXPSP STOXX Asia/Pacific Small 200 JP002A JP3131090007 IIDA GROUP HOLDINGS Addition

18.03.2024 SXPSP STOXX Asia/Pacific Small 200 649996 JP3247050002 KYUDENKO Addition

18.03.2024 SXPSP STOXX Asia/Pacific Small 200 619446 JP3283650004 KOSE Addition

18.03.2024 SXPSP STOXX Asia/Pacific Small 200 JP3E8X JP3293330001 KOKUSAI ELECTRIC Addition

18.03.2024 SXPSP STOXX Asia/Pacific Small 200 614945 JP3301100008 Kobayashi Pharmaceutical Co. L Addition

18.03.2024 SXPSP STOXX Asia/Pacific Small 200 JP61BQ JP3306600002 GOLDWIN Addition

18.03.2024 SXPSP STOXX Asia/Pacific Small 200 677543 JP3326410002 SANKYO Addition

18.03.2024 SXPSP STOXX Asia/Pacific Small 200 680416 JP3352000008 77 Bank Ltd. Addition

18.03.2024 SXPSP STOXX Asia/Pacific Small 200 684110 JP3399400005 Stanley Electric Co. Ltd. Addition

18.03.2024 SXPSP STOXX Asia/Pacific Small 200 685850 JP3409400003 SUMITOMO BAKELITE Addition

18.03.2024 SXPSP STOXX Asia/Pacific Small 200 619545 JP3419050004 Sega Sammy Holdings Inc. Addition

18.03.2024 SXPSP STOXX Asia/Pacific Small 200 666178 JP3485900009 OSAKA SODA Addition

18.03.2024 SXPSP STOXX Asia/Pacific Small 200 625062 JP3491000000 Daido Steel Co. Ltd. Addition

18.03.2024 SXPSP STOXX Asia/Pacific Small 200 JP701G JP3548770001 DEXERIALS Addition

18.03.2024 SXPSP STOXX Asia/Pacific Small 200 664056 JP3717600005 NIPPON SHINYAKU Addition

18.03.2024 SXPSP STOXX Asia/Pacific Small 200 664092 JP3718800000 NISSUI Addition

18.03.2024 SXPSP STOXX Asia/Pacific Small 200 661964 JP3742600004 NHK Spring Co. Ltd. Addition

18.03.2024 SXPSP STOXX Asia/Pacific Small 200 JP10U3 JP3879250003 MARUWA Addition

18.03.2024 SXPSP STOXX Asia/Pacific Small 200 JP304F JP3922950005 MONOTARO Addition

18.03.2024 SXPSP STOXX Asia/Pacific Small 200 AU50EN AU000000CTD3 CORPORATE TRAVEL MAN. Deletion

18.03.2024 SXPSP STOXX Asia/Pacific Small 200 AU406E AU000000NEC4 NINE ENTERTAINMENT Deletion

18.03.2024 SXPSP STOXX Asia/Pacific Small 200 681071 AU000000SGM7 SIMS LTD. Deletion

18.03.2024 SXPSP STOXX Asia/Pacific Small 200 678385 AU000000SVW5 SEVEN GROUP HOLDINGS Deletion

18.03.2024 SXPSP STOXX Asia/Pacific Small 200 652817 JP3040890000 Japan Prime Realty Investment Deletion

18.03.2024 SXPSP STOXX Asia/Pacific Small 200 B020QY JP3046200006 FRONTIER RLST.INV. Deletion

18.03.2024 SXPSP STOXX Asia/Pacific Small 200 B182BB JP3046440008 NIPPON ACCOMMS.FD. Deletion

18.03.2024 SXPSP STOXX Asia/Pacific Small 200 602150 JP3126400005 ALPS ALPINE Deletion

18.03.2024 SXPSP STOXX Asia/Pacific Small 200 668953 JP3206000006 KAKAKU.COM Deletion

18.03.2024 SXPSP STOXX Asia/Pacific Small 200 648427 JP3277150003 K's Holdings Corp. Deletion

18.03.2024 SXPSP STOXX Asia/Pacific Small 200 677634 JP3343200006 SANRIO Deletion

18.03.2024 SXPSP STOXX Asia/Pacific Small 200 677678 JP3344400001 SANWA HOLDINGS Deletion

18.03.2024 SXPSP STOXX Asia/Pacific Small 200 685873 JP3405400007 Sumitomo Heavy Industries Ltd. Deletion

18.03.2024 SXPSP STOXX Asia/Pacific Small 200 630982 JP3549600009 Denka Co Ltd Deletion

18.03.2024 SXPSP STOXX Asia/Pacific Small 200 689400 JP3560800009 TOKAI CARBON Deletion

18.03.2024 SXPSP STOXX Asia/Pacific Small 200 689489 JP3571800006 TOKYO OHKA KOGYO Deletion

18.03.2024 SXPSP STOXX Asia/Pacific Small 200 689416 JP3588600001 TBS HOLDINGS Deletion

18.03.2024 SXPSP STOXX Asia/Pacific Small 200 643794 JP3853000002 HORIBA Deletion

18.03.2024 SXPSP STOXX Asia/Pacific Small 200 698646 JP3955800002 Yokohama Rubber Co. Ltd. Deletion

18.03.2024 SXPSP STOXX Asia/Pacific Small 200 600245 KYG0535Q1331 ASMPT Deletion

18.03.2024 SXPSP STOXX Asia/Pacific Small 200 CN11QR KYG608371046 MicroPort Scien. Deletion

18.03.2024 SXPSP STOXX Asia/Pacific Small 200 B0RJCG KYG6145U1094 MINTH GROUP Deletion

18.03.2024 SXPSP STOXX Asia/Pacific Small 200 HK02JM KYG8245V1023 SMOORE INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS Deletion

18.03.2024 SXPSP STOXX Asia/Pacific Small 200 B04PZ7 SG1Q52922370 Suntec Real Estate Investment Deletion

18.03.2024 T4XP STOXX Europe 400 DK904A DK0060257814 ZEALAND PHARMA Addition

18.03.2024 T4XP STOXX Europe 400 520824 NO0003043309 KONGSBERG GRUPPEN Addition

18.03.2024 T4XP STOXX Europe 400 NO10CO NO0010310956 SALMAR Addition

18.03.2024 T4XP STOXX Europe 400 712797 PLLPP0000011 LPP Addition

18.03.2024 T4XP STOXX Europe 400 546955 SE0000112385 SAAB B Addition

18.03.2024 T4XP STOXX Europe 400 478396 SE0000163594 SECURITAS B Addition

18.03.2024 T4XP STOXX Europe 400 B09M9F BE0003822393 ELIA GROUP Deletion

18.03.2024 T4XP STOXX Europe 400 738307 ES0130960018 ENAGAS Deletion

18.03.2024 T4XP STOXX Europe 400 B01SPF ES0171996087 GRIFOLS Deletion

18.03.2024 T4XP STOXX Europe 400 FR407H FR0011981968 WORLDLINE Deletion

18.03.2024 T4XP STOXX Europe 400 882217 GB0007669376 ST.JAMES'S PLACE CAPITAL Deletion

18.03.2024 T4XP STOXX Europe 400 47640 GB00BZ4BQC70 JOHNSON MATTHEY Deletion

18.03.2024 XBATF STOXX Europe Total Market Large 470774 FR0000130577 PUBLICIS GRP Addition

18.03.2024 XBATF STOXX Europe Total Market Large 14084 GB0030913577 BT GRP Deletion

18.03.2024 XBBAF STOXX Europe Total Market Mid 14084 GB0030913577 BT GRP Addition

18.03.2024 XBBAF STOXX Europe Total Market Mid NL103C LU2290522684 INPOST Addition

18.03.2024 XBBAF STOXX Europe Total Market Mid B17H3F SE0000120669 SSAB B Addition

18.03.2024 XBBAF STOXX Europe Total Market Mid 478593 SE0000171100 SSAB A Addition

18.03.2024 XBBAF STOXX Europe Total Market Mid DE70DB DE000A161408 HELLOFRESH AG Deletion
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18.03.2024 XBBAF STOXX Europe Total Market Mid 576162 DE000KSAG888 K + S Deletion

18.03.2024 XBBAF STOXX Europe Total Market Mid DK1020 DK0060634707 ROYAL UNIBREW Deletion

18.03.2024 XBBAF STOXX Europe Total Market Mid 470774 FR0000130577 PUBLICIS GRP Deletion

18.03.2024 XBBAF STOXX Europe Total Market Mid 492624 FR0013176526 VALEO Deletion

18.03.2024 XBBAF STOXX Europe Total Market Mid 38112 GB0033986497 ITV Deletion

18.03.2024 XBBAF STOXX Europe Total Market Mid 87541 GB00BP92CJ43 TATE & LYLE Deletion

18.03.2024 XBBSF STOXX Europe Total Market Small CH101V CH0127480363 AUTONEUM HOLDING Addition

18.03.2024 XBBSF STOXX Europe Total Market Small DE70DB DE000A161408 HELLOFRESH AG Addition

18.03.2024 XBBSF STOXX Europe Total Market Small DE33TQ DE000A3E00M1 IONOS GROUP Addition

18.03.2024 XBBSF STOXX Europe Total Market Small 576162 DE000KSAG888 K + S Addition

18.03.2024 XBBSF STOXX Europe Total Market Small DK1020 DK0060634707 ROYAL UNIBREW Addition

18.03.2024 XBBSF STOXX Europe Total Market Small 492624 FR0013176526 VALEO Addition

18.03.2024 XBBSF STOXX Europe Total Market Small 38112 GB0033986497 ITV Addition

18.03.2024 XBBSF STOXX Europe Total Market Small 67952 GB00B1JQBT10 PINEWOOD TECHNOLOGIES Addition

18.03.2024 XBBSF STOXX Europe Total Market Small GB4140 GB00BL0L5G04 ADRIATIC METALS Addition

18.03.2024 XBBSF STOXX Europe Total Market Small GB1F18 GB00BNDRMJ14 ALPHAWAVE IP GROUP Addition

18.03.2024 XBBSF STOXX Europe Total Market Small 87541 GB00BP92CJ43 TATE & LYLE Addition

18.03.2024 XBBSF STOXX Europe Total Market Small IE4022 IE00BJ34P519 IRISH RESD.PPTYS REIT Addition

18.03.2024 XBBSF STOXX Europe Total Market Small IT409O IT0005383291 FERRETTI SPA Addition

18.03.2024 XBBSF STOXX Europe Total Market Small NO11FS NO0003049405 NEKKAR Addition

18.03.2024 XBBSF STOXX Europe Total Market Small NO40BQ NO0013052209 NORCONSULT Addition

18.03.2024 XBBSF STOXX Europe Total Market Small PL405J PLBLOBR00014 BLOOBER TEAM Addition

18.03.2024 XBBSF STOXX Europe Total Market Small PL406K PLMKRNP00015 MAKARONPL Addition

18.03.2024 XBBSF STOXX Europe Total Market Small PL407L PLMURPL00190 MURAPOL Addition

18.03.2024 XBBSF STOXX Europe Total Market Small SE13T3 SE0006425815 POWERCELL SWEDEN Addition

18.03.2024 XBBSF STOXX Europe Total Market Small SE40DN SE0007331608 TF BANK Addition

18.03.2024 XBBSF STOXX Europe Total Market Small SE30GP SE0021148160 COPPERSTONE RESOURCES Addition

18.03.2024 XBBSF STOXX Europe Total Market Small NL103C LU2290522684 INPOST Deletion

18.03.2024 XBBSF STOXX Europe Total Market Small B17H3F SE0000120669 SSAB B Deletion

18.03.2024 XBBSF STOXX Europe Total Market Small 478593 SE0000171100 SSAB A Deletion

18.03.2024 XBCGF EURO STOXX Total Market Small DE70DB DE000A161408 HELLOFRESH AG Addition

18.03.2024 XBCGF EURO STOXX Total Market Small DE33TQ DE000A3E00M1 IONOS GROUP Addition

18.03.2024 XBCGF EURO STOXX Total Market Small 576162 DE000KSAG888 K + S Addition

18.03.2024 XBCGF EURO STOXX Total Market Small 492624 FR0013176526 VALEO Addition

18.03.2024 XBCGF EURO STOXX Total Market Small IE4022 IE00BJ34P519 IRISH RESD.PPTYS REIT Addition

18.03.2024 XBCGF EURO STOXX Total Market Small IT409O IT0005383291 FERRETTI SPA Addition

18.03.2024 XBCGF EURO STOXX Total Market Small NL103C LU2290522684 INPOST Deletion

18.03.2024 XBCHF EURO STOXX Total Market Large 470774 FR0000130577 PUBLICIS GRP Addition

18.03.2024 XBCNF EURO STOXX Total Market Mid NL103C LU2290522684 INPOST Addition

18.03.2024 XBCNF EURO STOXX Total Market Mid DE70DB DE000A161408 HELLOFRESH AG Deletion

18.03.2024 XBCNF EURO STOXX Total Market Mid 576162 DE000KSAG888 K + S Deletion

18.03.2024 XBCNF EURO STOXX Total Market Mid 470774 FR0000130577 PUBLICIS GRP Deletion

18.03.2024 XBCNF EURO STOXX Total Market Mid 492624 FR0013176526 VALEO Deletion

18.03.2024 XBENF STOXX Europe ex UK Total Market Large 470774 FR0000130577 PUBLICIS GRP Addition

18.03.2024 XBFOF STOXX Europe ex UK Total Market Small CH101V CH0127480363 AUTONEUM HOLDING Addition

18.03.2024 XBFOF STOXX Europe ex UK Total Market Small DE70DB DE000A161408 HELLOFRESH AG Addition

18.03.2024 XBFOF STOXX Europe ex UK Total Market Small DE33TQ DE000A3E00M1 IONOS GROUP Addition

18.03.2024 XBFOF STOXX Europe ex UK Total Market Small 576162 DE000KSAG888 K + S Addition

18.03.2024 XBFOF STOXX Europe ex UK Total Market Small DK1020 DK0060634707 ROYAL UNIBREW Addition

18.03.2024 XBFOF STOXX Europe ex UK Total Market Small 492624 FR0013176526 VALEO Addition

18.03.2024 XBFOF STOXX Europe ex UK Total Market Small IE4022 IE00BJ34P519 IRISH RESD.PPTYS REIT Addition

18.03.2024 XBFOF STOXX Europe ex UK Total Market Small IT409O IT0005383291 FERRETTI SPA Addition

18.03.2024 XBFOF STOXX Europe ex UK Total Market Small NO11FS NO0003049405 NEKKAR Addition

18.03.2024 XBFOF STOXX Europe ex UK Total Market Small NO40BQ NO0013052209 NORCONSULT Addition

18.03.2024 XBFOF STOXX Europe ex UK Total Market Small PL405J PLBLOBR00014 BLOOBER TEAM Addition

18.03.2024 XBFOF STOXX Europe ex UK Total Market Small PL406K PLMKRNP00015 MAKARONPL Addition

18.03.2024 XBFOF STOXX Europe ex UK Total Market Small PL407L PLMURPL00190 MURAPOL Addition

18.03.2024 XBFOF STOXX Europe ex UK Total Market Small SE13T3 SE0006425815 POWERCELL SWEDEN Addition

18.03.2024 XBFOF STOXX Europe ex UK Total Market Small SE40DN SE0007331608 TF BANK Addition

18.03.2024 XBFOF STOXX Europe ex UK Total Market Small SE30GP SE0021148160 COPPERSTONE RESOURCES Addition

18.03.2024 XBFOF STOXX Europe ex UK Total Market Small NL103C LU2290522684 INPOST Deletion

18.03.2024 XBFOF STOXX Europe ex UK Total Market Small B17H3F SE0000120669 SSAB B Deletion

18.03.2024 XBFOF STOXX Europe ex UK Total Market Small 478593 SE0000171100 SSAB A Deletion

18.03.2024 XBFSF STOXX Europe ex UK Total Market Mid NL103C LU2290522684 INPOST Addition

18.03.2024 XBFSF STOXX Europe ex UK Total Market Mid B17H3F SE0000120669 SSAB B Addition

18.03.2024 XBFSF STOXX Europe ex UK Total Market Mid 478593 SE0000171100 SSAB A Addition

18.03.2024 XBFSF STOXX Europe ex UK Total Market Mid DE70DB DE000A161408 HELLOFRESH AG Deletion

18.03.2024 XBFSF STOXX Europe ex UK Total Market Mid 576162 DE000KSAG888 K + S Deletion

18.03.2024 XBFSF STOXX Europe ex UK Total Market Mid DK1020 DK0060634707 ROYAL UNIBREW Deletion

18.03.2024 XBFSF STOXX Europe ex UK Total Market Mid 470774 FR0000130577 PUBLICIS GRP Deletion

18.03.2024 XBFSF STOXX Europe ex UK Total Market Mid 492624 FR0013176526 VALEO Deletion

18.03.2024 XBIGF STOXX Europe ex Eurozone Total Market Mid 14084 GB0030913577 BT GRP Addition

18.03.2024 XBIGF STOXX Europe ex Eurozone Total Market Mid B17H3F SE0000120669 SSAB B Addition

18.03.2024 XBIGF STOXX Europe ex Eurozone Total Market Mid 478593 SE0000171100 SSAB A Addition

18.03.2024 XBIGF STOXX Europe ex Eurozone Total Market Mid DK1020 DK0060634707 ROYAL UNIBREW Deletion

18.03.2024 XBIGF STOXX Europe ex Eurozone Total Market Mid 38112 GB0033986497 ITV Deletion

18.03.2024 XBIGF STOXX Europe ex Eurozone Total Market Mid 87541 GB00BP92CJ43 TATE & LYLE Deletion
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18.03.2024 XBINF STOXX Europe ex Eurozone Total Market Small CH101V CH0127480363 AUTONEUM HOLDING Addition

18.03.2024 XBINF STOXX Europe ex Eurozone Total Market Small DK1020 DK0060634707 ROYAL UNIBREW Addition

18.03.2024 XBINF STOXX Europe ex Eurozone Total Market Small 38112 GB0033986497 ITV Addition

18.03.2024 XBINF STOXX Europe ex Eurozone Total Market Small 67952 GB00B1JQBT10 PINEWOOD TECHNOLOGIES Addition

18.03.2024 XBINF STOXX Europe ex Eurozone Total Market Small GB4140 GB00BL0L5G04 ADRIATIC METALS Addition

18.03.2024 XBINF STOXX Europe ex Eurozone Total Market Small GB1F18 GB00BNDRMJ14 ALPHAWAVE IP GROUP Addition

18.03.2024 XBINF STOXX Europe ex Eurozone Total Market Small 87541 GB00BP92CJ43 TATE & LYLE Addition

18.03.2024 XBINF STOXX Europe ex Eurozone Total Market Small NO11FS NO0003049405 NEKKAR Addition

18.03.2024 XBINF STOXX Europe ex Eurozone Total Market Small NO40BQ NO0013052209 NORCONSULT Addition

18.03.2024 XBINF STOXX Europe ex Eurozone Total Market Small PL405J PLBLOBR00014 BLOOBER TEAM Addition

18.03.2024 XBINF STOXX Europe ex Eurozone Total Market Small PL406K PLMKRNP00015 MAKARONPL Addition

18.03.2024 XBINF STOXX Europe ex Eurozone Total Market Small PL407L PLMURPL00190 MURAPOL Addition

18.03.2024 XBINF STOXX Europe ex Eurozone Total Market Small SE13T3 SE0006425815 POWERCELL SWEDEN Addition

18.03.2024 XBINF STOXX Europe ex Eurozone Total Market Small SE40DN SE0007331608 TF BANK Addition

18.03.2024 XBINF STOXX Europe ex Eurozone Total Market Small SE30GP SE0021148160 COPPERSTONE RESOURCES Addition

18.03.2024 XBINF STOXX Europe ex Eurozone Total Market Small B17H3F SE0000120669 SSAB B Deletion

18.03.2024 XBINF STOXX Europe ex Eurozone Total Market Small 478593 SE0000171100 SSAB A Deletion

18.03.2024 XBNCF STOXX Nordic Total Market Mid B17H3F SE0000120669 SSAB B Addition

18.03.2024 XBNCF STOXX Nordic Total Market Mid 478593 SE0000171100 SSAB A Addition

18.03.2024 XBNCF STOXX Nordic Total Market Mid DK1020 DK0060634707 ROYAL UNIBREW Deletion

18.03.2024 XBPHF STOXX Europe ex Eurozone Total Market Large 14084 GB0030913577 BT GRP Deletion

18.03.2024 XBREF STOXX Nordic Total Market Small DK1020 DK0060634707 ROYAL UNIBREW Addition

18.03.2024 XBREF STOXX Nordic Total Market Small NO11FS NO0003049405 NEKKAR Addition

18.03.2024 XBREF STOXX Nordic Total Market Small NO40BQ NO0013052209 NORCONSULT Addition

18.03.2024 XBREF STOXX Nordic Total Market Small SE13T3 SE0006425815 POWERCELL SWEDEN Addition

18.03.2024 XBREF STOXX Nordic Total Market Small SE40DN SE0007331608 TF BANK Addition

18.03.2024 XBREF STOXX Nordic Total Market Small SE30GP SE0021148160 COPPERSTONE RESOURCES Addition

18.03.2024 XBREF STOXX Nordic Total Market Small B17H3F SE0000120669 SSAB B Deletion

18.03.2024 XBREF STOXX Nordic Total Market Small 478593 SE0000171100 SSAB A Deletion
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